
Boys Girls
Tran

s
Total Male Female

Tran
s

Total

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10]

1 The Dowry Prohibition Act 0 0 0 0 185 0 0 185
2 The Immoral Traffic (Prevention) Act 0 0 0 0 134 69 0 203

3
The Protection of Women from Domestic 
Violence Act

0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6

4
The Indecent Representation of Women 
(Prohibition) Act

0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Crime Against Women – Related Acts 0 0 0 0 327 69 0 396

5
The Protection of Children from Sexual Offences 
Act

161 0 0 161 2384 37 0 2421

6
The Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of 
Children) Act

0 0 0 0 47 18 0 65

7 The Prohibition of Child Marriage Act 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 8

8
The Pre-Natal Diagnostic Techniques (Reg and 
Prev of Misuse) Act

0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

9 The Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

10 The Medical Termination of Pregnancy Act 1 0 0 1 8 2 0 10
Children Related – Acts 162 0 0 162 2453 58 0 2511

11
The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act for 
Crimes against SCs

0 0 0 0 23 0 0 23

12
The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act for 
Crimes against STs

0 0 0 0 21 0 0 21

13
The Protection of Civil Rights Act for Crimes 
against SCs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14
The Protection of Civil Rights Act for Crimes 
against STs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes – Related 
Acts

0 0 0 0 44 0 0 44

15 The Prevention of Damage to Public Property Act 6 0 0 6 125 1 0 126

16 The Unlawful Activities (P) Act 0 0 0 0 188 0 0 188
17 The Official Secrets Act 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Offences against State - Related Acts 6 0 0 6 315 1 0 316
18 The Arms Act 77 0 0 77 3301 0 0 3301
18.1 Fire Arms 45 0 0 45 1581 0 0 1581
18.1A Legal/Licensed Arms 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7
18.1B Illegal/Unlicensed Arms 45 0 0 45 1574 0 0 1574
18.2 Other Arms 32 0 0 32 1720 0 0 1720
19 The Explosives Act 2 0 0 2 42 0 0 42
● As per data provided by States/UTs       Trans=Transgender TABLE 19B.3 Page 1 of 9

SL Crime Head
Juveniles Apprehended 18 Years & Above - Below 30 

TABLE 19B.3
Age Group and Gender-wise Persons Arrested under SLL Crimes (Crime Head-wise) in Metropolitan Cities - 2023



Male
Femal

e
Tra
ns

Total Male 
Femal

e
Tra
ns

Total

[1] [2] [11] [12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [17] [18]

1 The Dowry Prohibition Act 147 3 0 150 9 0 0 9
2 The Immoral Traffic (Prevention) Act 158 51 0 209 25 13 0 38

3
The Protection of Women from Domestic 
Violence Act

56 6 0 62 27 1 0 28

4
The Indecent Representation of Women 
(Prohibition) Act

2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Crime Against Women – Related Acts 363 60 0 423 61 14 0 75

5
The Protection of Children from Sexual Offences 
Act

969 34 0 1003 328 12 0 340

6
The Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of 
Children) Act

66 6 0 72 12 0 0 12

7 The Prohibition of Child Marriage Act 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

8
The Pre-Natal Diagnostic Techniques (Reg and 
Prev of Misuse) Act

2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0

9 The Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 21 2 0 23 3 0 0 3

10 The Medical Termination of Pregnancy Act 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Children Related – Acts 1060 45 0 1105 344 12 0 356

11
The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act for 
Crimes against SCs

19 0 0 19 1 0 0 1

12
The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act for 
Crimes against STs

13 0 0 13 0 0 0 0

13
The Protection of Civil Rights Act for Crimes 
against SCs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14
The Protection of Civil Rights Act for Crimes 
against STs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes – Related 
Acts

32 0 0 32 1 0 0 1

15 The Prevention of Damage to Public Property Act 104 1 0 105 25 0 0 25

16 The Unlawful Activities (P) Act 70 1 0 71 17 1 0 18
17 The Official Secrets Act 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

Offences against State - Related Acts 175 2 0 177 43 1 0 44
18 The Arms Act 2361 3 0 2364 320 0 0 320
18.1 Fire Arms 703 0 0 703 130 0 0 130
18.1A Legal/Licensed Arms 13 0 0 13 1 0 0 1
18.1B Illegal/Unlicensed Arms 690 0 0 690 129 0 0 129
18.2 Other Arms 1658 3 0 1661 190 0 0 190
19 The Explosives Act 93 0 0 93 12 0 0 12
● As per data provided by States/UTs TABLE 19B.3 Page 2 of 9

SL Crime Head
30 Years & above - Below 45 45 Years & above - Below 60 

TABLE 19B.3
Age Group and Gender-wise Persons Arrested under SLL Crimes (Crime Head-wise) in Metropolitan Cities - 2023 (Continued)



Male
Femal

e
Tra
ns

Total Male Female
Tra
ns

Total

[1] [2] [19] [20] [21] [22] [23] [24] [25] [26]

1 The Dowry Prohibition Act 0 0 0 0 341 3 0 344
2 The Immoral Traffic (Prevention) Act 1 0 0 1 318 133 0 451

3
The Protection of Women from Domestic 
Violence Act

1 0 0 1 90 7 0 97

4
The Indecent Representation of Women 
(Prohibition) Act

0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

Crime Against Women – Related Acts 2 0 0 2 753 143 0 896

5
The Protection of Children from Sexual Offences 
Act

46 1 0 47 3888 84 0 3972

6
The Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of 
Children) Act

0 0 0 0 125 24 0 149

7 The Prohibition of Child Marriage Act 0 0 0 0 8 2 0 10

8
The Pre-Natal Diagnostic Techniques (Reg and 
Prev of Misuse) Act

0 0 0 0 4 2 0 6

9 The Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 0 0 0 0 29 2 0 31

10 The Medical Termination of Pregnancy Act 0 0 0 0 11 2 0 13
Children Related – Acts 46 1 0 47 4065 116 0 4181

11
The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act for 
Crimes against SCs

1 0 0 1 44 0 0 44

12
The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act for 
Crimes against STs

0 0 0 0 34 0 0 34

13
The Protection of Civil Rights Act for Crimes 
against SCs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14
The Protection of Civil Rights Act for Crimes 
against STs

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes – 
Related Acts

1 0 0 1 78 0 0 78

15 The Prevention of Damage to Public Property Act 1 0 0 1 261 2 0 263

16 The Unlawful Activities (P) Act 4 0 0 4 279 2 0 281
17 The Official Secrets Act 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

Offences against State - Related Acts 5 0 0 5 544 4 0 548
18 The Arms Act 26 0 0 26 6085 3 0 6088
18.1 Fire Arms 12 0 0 12 2471 0 0 2471
18.1A Legal/Licensed Arms 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 21
18.1B Illegal/Unlicensed Arms 12 0 0 12 2450 0 0 2450
18.2 Other Arms 14 0 0 14 3614 3 0 3617
19 The Explosives Act 2 0 0 2 151 0 0 151
● As per data provided by States/UTs TABLE 19B.3 Page 3 of 9

Total of Overall Age Group
SL Crime Head

60 Years & Above

TABLE 19B.3
Age Group and Gender-wise Persons Arrested under SLL Crimes (Crime Head-wise) in Metropolitan Cities - 2023 (Continued)



Boys Girls
Tran

s
Total Male Female

Tran
s

Total

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10]

20 The Explosive Substances Act 5 0 0 5 266 0 0 266
Arms/Explosive - Related Acts 84 0 0 84 3609 0 0 3609

21 The Information Technology Act 20 0 0 20 533 3 0 536
22 The Copy Right Act 0 0 0 0 78 0 0 78
23 The Trade Marks Act 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Information Technology/Intellectual Property – 
Related Acts

20 0 0 20 613 3 0 616

24 The Lotteries (Regulation) Act 0 0 0 0 145 0 0 145
25 The Chit Funds Acts 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
26 The Negotiable Instruments Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 The Benami Transaction (Prohibition) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28
The Mines and Minerals (Development and 
Regulation) Act

1 0 0 1 147 0 0 147

29 Prevention of Corruption Act 0 0 0 0 18 1 0 19
Finance & Economic Acts 1 0 0 1 311 1 0 312

30 Prohibition Act (State) 8 0 0 8 6549 702 0 7251
31 The Excise Act 5 0 0 5 5851 58 0 5909

32 The Narcotic Drugs & Psychotropic Substances Act 21 0 0 21 5186 94 0 5280

32.1
Possession of drugs for Personal 
use/Consumption

11 0 0 11 2716 42 0 2758

32.2 Possession of drugs for Trafficking 10 0 0 10 2470 52 0 2522
Liquor & Narcotic Drugs – Related Acts 34 0 0 34 17586 854 0 18440

33 The Forest Act & The Forest Conservation Act 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 35

34 The Wildlife Protection Act 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9
35 The Environmental (Protection) Act 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4

36
The Air & The Water (Prevention & Control of 
Pollution) Act

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

37 The Cigarette and Other Tobacco Products Act 1 0 0 1 564 2 0 566

38 Noise Pollution Acts 0 0 0 0 252 0 0 252
39 The National Green Tribunal Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Environment & Pollution– Related Acts 1 0 0 1 865 2 0 867
● As per data provided by States/UTs       Trans=Transgender TABLE 19B.3 Page 4 of 9

SL Crime Head
Juveniles Apprehended 18 Years & Above - Below 30 

TABLE 19B.3
Age Group and Gender-wise Persons Arrested under SLL Crimes (Crime Head-wise) in Metropolitan Cities - 2023 (Continued)



Male
Femal

e
Tra
ns

Total Male 
Femal

e
Tra
ns

Total

[1] [2] [11] [12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [17] [18]

20 The Explosive Substances Act 171 0 0 171 52 0 0 52
Arms/Explosive - Related Acts 2625 3 0 2628 384 0 0 384

21 The Information Technology Act 242 11 0 253 19 0 0 19
22 The Copy Right Act 87 0 0 87 10 0 0 10
23 The Trade Marks Act 8 1 0 9 0 0 0 0

Information Technology/Intellectual Property – 
Related Acts

337 12 0 349 29 0 0 29

24 The Lotteries (Regulation) Act 307 1 0 308 133 0 0 133
25 The Chit Funds Acts 5 0 0 5 0 0 0 0
26 The Negotiable Instruments Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 The Benami Transaction (Prohibition) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28
The Mines and Minerals (Development and 
Regulation) Act

108 0 0 108 32 0 0 32

29 Prevention of Corruption Act 54 1 0 55 28 1 0 29
Finance & Economic Acts 474 2 0 476 193 1 0 194

30 Prohibition Act (State) 8469 1588 0 10057 5176 802 0 5978
31 The Excise Act 3578 95 0 3673 1117 26 0 1143

32 The Narcotic Drugs & Psychotropic Substances Act 3802 169 0 3971 1150 49 0 1199

32.1
Possession of drugs for Personal 
use/Consumption

2083 86 0 2169 722 31 0 753

32.2 Possession of drugs for Trafficking 1719 83 0 1802 428 18 0 446
Liquor & Narcotic Drugs – Related Acts 15849 1852 0 17701 7443 877 0 8320

33 The Forest Act & The Forest Conservation Act 19 0 0 19 2 0 0 2

34 The Wildlife Protection Act 20 0 0 20 7 0 0 7
35 The Environmental (Protection) Act 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0

36
The Air & The Water (Prevention & Control of 
Pollution) Act

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 The Cigarette and Other Tobacco Products Act 988 46 0 1034 485 23 0 508

38 Noise Pollution Acts 95 0 0 95 11 0 0 11
39 The National Green Tribunal Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Environment & Pollution– Related Acts 1126 46 0 1172 505 23 0 528
● As per data provided by States/UTs TABLE 19B.3 Page 5 of 9

SL Crime Head
30 Years & above - Below 45 45 Years & above - Below 60 

TABLE 19B.3
Age Group and Gender-wise Persons Arrested under SLL Crimes (Crime Head-wise) in Metropolitan Cities - 2023 (Continued)



Male
Femal

e
Tra
ns

Total Male Female
Tra
ns

Total

[1] [2] [19] [20] [21] [22] [23] [24] [25] [26]

20 The Explosive Substances Act 14 1 0 15 508 1 0 509
Arms/Explosive - Related Acts 42 1 0 43 6744 4 0 6748

21 The Information Technology Act 1 0 0 1 815 14 0 829
22 The Copy Right Act 0 0 0 0 175 0 0 175
23 The Trade Marks Act 0 0 0 0 10 1 0 11

Information Technology/Intellectual Property – 
Related Acts

1 0 0 1 1000 15 0 1015

24 The Lotteries (Regulation) Act 12 0 0 12 597 1 0 598
25 The Chit Funds Acts 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6
26 The Negotiable Instruments Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 The Benami Transaction (Prohibition) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28
The Mines and Minerals (Development and 
Regulation) Act

0 0 0 0 288 0 0 288

29 Prevention of Corruption Act 0 0 0 0 100 3 0 103
Finance & Economic Acts 12 0 0 12 991 4 0 995

30 Prohibition Act (State) 276 24 0 300 20478 3116 0 23594
31 The Excise Act 56 0 0 56 10607 179 0 10786

32
The Narcotic Drugs & Psychotropic Substances 
Act

102 7 0 109 10261 319 0 10580

32.1
Possession of drugs for Personal 
use/Consumption

99 7 0 106 5631 166 0 5797

32.2 Possession of drugs for Trafficking 3 0 0 3 4630 153 0 4783
Liquor & Narcotic Drugs – Related Acts 434 31 0 465 41346 3614 0 44960

33 The Forest Act & The Forest Conservation Act 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 56

34 The Wildlife Protection Act 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 36
35 The Environmental (Protection) Act 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8

36
The Air & The Water (Prevention & Control of 
Pollution) Act

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

37 The Cigarette and Other Tobacco Products Act 170 6 0 176 2208 77 0 2285

38 Noise Pollution Acts 0 0 0 0 358 0 0 358
39 The National Green Tribunal Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Environment & Pollution– Related Acts 170 6 0 176 2667 77 0 2744
● As per data provided by States/UTs TABLE 19B.3 Page 6 of 9

Total of Overall Age Group
SL Crime Head

60 Years & Above

TABLE 19B.3
Age Group and Gender-wise Persons Arrested under SLL Crimes (Crime Head-wise) in Metropolitan Cities - 2023 (Continued)



Boys Girls
Tran

s
Total Male Female

Tran
s

Total

[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] [6] [7] [8] [9] [10]

40
The Registration of Foreigners Act & The 
Foreigners Act

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

41 The Passport Act 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14
42 The Emigration Act 0 0 0 0 17 3 0 20
43 The Citizenship Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Foreigner & Passport – Related Acts 0 0 0 0 32 3 0 35
44 The Indian Railways Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 The Railway Property (Unlawful Possession) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Railways – Related Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 The Indian Telegraph Act 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

47 The Telegraph Wire (Unlawful Possession) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 The Cinematograph Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 The Cable Television Networks (Regulation) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Telegraph/Cinematograph Acts 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
50 The Essential Commodities Act 0 0 0 0 63 4 0 67
51 The Prevention of Food Adulteration Act 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
52 The Food Safety & Standards Act 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Food, Drugs and Essential Commodities Acts 0 0 0 0 68 4 0 72

53 MCOCA/Control of Organised Crimes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 The Gambling Act 0 0 0 0 7433 4 0 7437
55 The Electricity Act 0 0 0 0 577 0 0 577
56 The Antiques and Art Treasures Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 The Representation of the People Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 The Bonded Labour System (Abolition) Act 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 100
58.1 For Crimes against SCs 0 0 0 0 98 0 0 98
58.2 For Crimes against STs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58.3 Against others 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

59 The Prevention of Insults to National Honour Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 Defacement of Public Property Acts 0 0 0 0 51 1 0 52
61 The Transplantation of Human Organs Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 Transgender Persons (Protection of Rights) Act 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

63 The Mental Health Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Motor Vehicle Act 0 0 0 0 4263 3 0 4266
65 City/Town Police Acts 2 0 0 2 9356 19 0 9375
66 Other State Local Acts 3 1 0 4 3399 28 0 3427

Other Regulatory & Enforcement – Acts 5 1 0 6 25180 55 0 25235
67 Other SLL Crimes 5 0 0 5 1510 46 0 1556

Total Cognizable SLL Crimes 318 1 0 319 52914 1096 0 54010
● As per data provided by States/UTs       Trans=Transgender TABLE 19B.3 Page 7 of 9

SL Crime Head
Juveniles Apprehended 18 Years & Above - Below 30 

TABLE 19B.3
Age Group and Gender-wise Persons Arrested under SLL Crimes (Crime Head-wise) in Metropolitan Cities - 2023 (Continued)



Male
Femal

e
Tra
ns

Total Male 
Femal

e
Tra
ns

Total

[1] [2] [11] [12] [13] [14] [15] [16] [17] [18]

40
The Registration of Foreigners Act & The 
Foreigners Act

8 2 0 10 3 0 0 3

41 The Passport Act 59 5 0 64 19 0 0 19
42 The Emigration Act 23 5 0 28 31 2 0 33
43 The Citizenship Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Foreigner & Passport – Related Acts 90 12 0 102 53 2 0 55
44 The Indian Railways Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 The Railway Property (Unlawful Possession) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Railways – Related Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 The Indian Telegraph Act 5 0 0 5 1 0 0 1

47 The Telegraph Wire (Unlawful Possession) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 The Cinematograph Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 The Cable Television Networks (Regulation) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Telegraph/Cinematograph Acts 5 0 0 5 1 0 0 1
50 The Essential Commodities Act 83 0 0 83 28 1 0 29
51 The Prevention of Food Adulteration Act 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
52 The Food Safety & Standards Act 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

Food, Drugs and Essential Commodities Acts 86 0 0 86 28 1 0 29

53 MCOCA/Control of Organised Crimes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 The Gambling Act 4757 15 0 4772 2288 4 0 2292
55 The Electricity Act 630 0 0 630 60 0 0 60
56 The Antiques and Art Treasures Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 The Representation of the People Act 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
58 The Bonded Labour System (Abolition) Act 44 0 0 44 18 0 0 18
58.1 For Crimes against SCs 44 0 0 44 18 0 0 18
58.2 For Crimes against STs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58.3 Against others 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 The Prevention of Insults to National Honour Act 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

60 Defacement of Public Property Acts 31 0 0 31 7 0 0 7
61 The Transplantation of Human Organs Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 Transgender Persons (Protection of Rights) Act 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0

63 The Mental Health Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Motor Vehicle Act 8674 1 0 8675 3407 0 0 3407
65 City/Town Police Acts 5223 12 0 5235 4307 11 0 4318
66 Other State Local Acts 7828 19 0 7847 1314 7 0 1321

Other Regulatory & Enforcement – Acts 27193 47 0 27240 11402 22 0 11424
67 Other SLL Crimes 1383 49 0 1432 528 19 0 547

Total Cognizable SLL Crimes 50798 2130 0 52928 21015 972 0 21987
● As per data provided by States/UTs TABLE 19B.3 Page 8 of 9

SL Crime Head
30 Years & above - Below 45 45 Years & above - Below 60 

TABLE 19B.3
Age Group and Gender-wise Persons Arrested under SLL Crimes (Crime Head-wise) in Metropolitan Cities - 2023 (Continued)



Male
Femal

e
Tra
ns

Total Male Female
Tra
ns

Total

[1] [2] [19] [20] [21] [22] [23] [24] [25] [26]

40
The Registration of Foreigners Act & The 
Foreigners Act

0 0 0 0 12 2 0 14

41 The Passport Act 0 0 0 0 92 5 0 97
42 The Emigration Act 0 0 0 0 71 10 0 81
43 The Citizenship Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Foreigner & Passport – Related Acts 0 0 0 0 175 17 0 192
44 The Indian Railways Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 The Railway Property (Unlawful Possession) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Railways – Related Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 The Indian Telegraph Act 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7

47 The Telegraph Wire (Unlawful Possession) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 The Cinematograph Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

49 The Cable Television Networks (Regulation) Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Telegraph/Cinematograph Acts 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7
50 The Essential Commodities Act 1 0 0 1 175 5 0 180
51 The Prevention of Food Adulteration Act 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5
52 The Food Safety & Standards Act 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

Food, Drugs and Essential Commodities Acts 1 0 0 1 183 5 0 188

53 MCOCA/Control of Organised Crimes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 The Gambling Act 177 0 0 177 14655 23 0 14678
55 The Electricity Act 0 0 0 0 1267 0 0 1267
56 The Antiques and Art Treasures Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 The Representation of the People Act 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
58 The Bonded Labour System (Abolition) Act 0 0 0 0 162 0 0 162
58.1 For Crimes against SCs 0 0 0 0 160 0 0 160
58.2 For Crimes against STs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
58.3 Against others 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

59 The Prevention of Insults to National Honour Act 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

60 Defacement of Public Property Acts 2 0 0 2 91 1 0 92
61 The Transplantation of Human Organs Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62 Transgender Persons (Protection of Rights) Act 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5

63 The Mental Health Act 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
64 Motor Vehicle Act 402 0 0 402 16746 4 0 16750
65 City/Town Police Acts 196 2 0 198 19084 44 0 19128
66 Other State Local Acts 333 0 0 333 12877 55 0 12932

Other Regulatory & Enforcement – Acts 1110 2 0 1112 64890 127 0 65017
67 Other SLL Crimes 0 0 0 0 3426 114 0 3540

Total Cognizable SLL Crimes 1824 41 0 1865 126869 4240 0 131109
● As per data provided by States/UTs TABLE 19B.3 Page 9 of 9

Total of Overall Age Group
SL Crime Head

60 Years & Above

TABLE 19B.3
Age Group and Gender-wise Persons Arrested under SLL Crimes (Crime Head-wise) in Metropolitan Cities - 2023 (Concluded)


	CIIReport

